
TEXAS JOE BLACK CUP MATCHES
SOUTHERN TEXAS PGA

OVERALL PLAYER RECORDS

Player Years Played Overall Record
(W-L-T)

Foursomes Four-Ball Singles Total Points* Point %*

Abrameit, Roy 85 0-2-1 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-0-1 0.5 17%

Alexander, Jason 11, 14-16, 18, 20-23 8-12-4 1-5-1 2-3-3 5-4-0 10.0 42%

Altemus, Davis 13-14 2-4-0 1-1-0 0-2-0 1-1-0 2.0 33%

Arnett, Ricky 00-04, 06, 08, 10-12, 14-17 16-18-8 6-6-2 5-6-2 4-6-4 20.0 48%

Aycock, Tommy 81-85, 87-89 10-11-2 3-5-0 5-1-2 2-5-0 11.0 48%

Ayers, Bucky 89 2-1-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 2.0 67%

Baker, Carl 87-88, 90, 92-93, 95-96, 99-00, 06, 08 19-8-6 8-2-1 7-1-3 4-5-2 22.0 67%

Baker, Pat 83-85 1-6-1 0-2-1 0-3-0 1-1-0 1.5 19%

Barcelo, Rich 17 3-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 3.0 100%

Bishop, Larry 88 1-2-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Bogar, Eric 14-16 4-4-1 2-1-0 2-0-1 0-1-0 4.5 50%

Bowman, Steve 98-06 13-12-2 4-4-1 5-4-0 4-4-1 14.0 54%

Bradley, Jackson 84 1-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 0-0-0 1.0 50%

Brandt, Ryan 20 1-1-1 0-1-0 0-0-1 1-0-0 1.5 33%

Brown, James 09-10, 12, 14-15, 21-22 10-8-3 5-1-1 2-3-2 3-4-0 11.5 55%

Buchheit, David 18-19 3-1-1 1-0-0 1-1-0 1-0-1 3.5 70%

Buckman, Brent 82-90, 92-96 24-13-4 6-7-1 11-1-2 7-5-1 26.0 63%

Burleson, David 91 3-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 3.0 100%

Burttschell, Howard 92 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Cain, Matt 20-21 4-2-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 2-0-0 4.0 66%

Carder, Vic 93 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 2.0 67%

Chancellor, Warren 85 2-1-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 2.0 67%

Christianson, Jamie 15-18 5-4-2 1-1-1 0-3-1 4-0-0 6.0 55%

Cole, Clayton 90 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 2.0 67%

Collins, Ross 81 1-1-1 1-0-0 0-1-0 0-0-1 1.5 50%

Conrad, Joe 83, 84, 90 4-3-1 2-1-0 1-1-1 1-1-0 4.5 56%

Cooper, Carl 05, 07 3-0-3 1-0-1 1-0-1 1-0-1 4.5 75%

Coville, Ron 90-92 3-4-2 0-2-1 0-2-1 3-0-0 4.0 44%

Cowan, Charlie 91 1-2-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Coward, Mark 88-90, 92, 94-01 22-8-5 6-5-1 10-0-2 6-3-2 24.5 70%

Cullins, Guy 87, 91, 93 5-3-1 1-2-0 3-0-0 1-1-1 5.5 61%

Cunningham, Jimmy 96 1-1-1 0-1-0 0-0-1 1-0-0 1.5 50%

Curiel, Scott 89, 92-93, 95, 98-00 11-9-1 5-2-0 4-3-0 2-4-1 11.5 55%

Deaton, Jim 82-84 1-5-2 1-2-0 0-1-2 0-2-0 2.0 25%
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DeSive, Doug 16, 19-20 0-8-1 0-3-0 0-2-1 0-3-0 0.5 6%

DeWall, Marc 09, 10, 17-18 2-9-0 1-2-0 1-3-0 0-4-0 2.0 18%

Dickson, Jim 07 0-2-1 0-0-1 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.5 17%

Dixon, Brandon 15-16, 18 5-3-0 1-1-0 2-1-0 2-1-0 5,0 63%

Dixon, Derrick 22-23 2-2-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1-1-0 2.0 50%

Donegan, Chad 13, 17, 19, 21 0-9-3 0-4-0 0-2-2 0-3-1 1.5 13%

Droemer, Jesse 19 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 2.0 67%

Ernest, Paul 94-97 5-3-3 1-2-1 3-0-1 1-1-1 6.5 59%

Ellis, Bob 93 1-0-2 0-0-1 1-0-0 0-0-1 2.0 67%

Engel, Justin 24 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Epps, Charlie 81-90, 95-96, 98-99 26-14-1 8-6-0 10-4-0 8-4-1 26.5 65%

Findlay, Dave 81-83, 86, 88, 91 11-7-0 4-2-0 5-1-0 2-4-0 11.0 61%

Fleming, Don 81 2-1-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 2.0 67%

Frost, Michael 24 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Fuller, Mark 94-95, 97-99 9-3-2 2-1-2 4-1-0 3-1-0 10.0 71%

Fuston, Darrell 11-14, 18-24 11-17-2 1-8-0 5-3-2 5-6-0 12.0 40%

Gaudion, Jack 86, 87 5-1-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 1-1-0 5.0 83%

Greg, Scott 94 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Grubert, Tony 09 1-1-1 1-0-0 0-0-1 0-1-0 1.5 50%

Halbert, Bill 82 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 2.0 67%

Hale, Emil 12 1-2-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1.0 33%

Hardin, Gary 87 1-2-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Harmon, Dick 81, 85-86, 88 5-7-0 0-4-0 4-0-0 1-3-0 5.0 43%

Hasbrouck, Joe 81 1-2-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Higgins, Mike 81, 86-88, 90, 99 6-10-2 2-4-0 3-3-0 1-3-2 7.0 39%

Hiskey, Babe 83, 84 5-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 1-0-0 5.0 100%

Hobby, Tim 18 0-2-0 0-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-0 0%

Hodge, Ryan 22-24 1-4-2 0-2-0 0-2-0 1-0-2 2.0 29%

Hoffman, Michael 03 1-2-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1.0 33%

Horner, Jesse 08-10 4-4-1 2-1-0 0-2-1 2-1-0 4.5 50%

Hughes, Greg 00, 02 0-6-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0.0 0%

Hunter, Jeff 05, 07, 10 5-3-1 1-2-0 2-0-1 2-1-0 5.5 61%

Ice, Jeremy 15, 18 2-3-0 0-1-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 2.0 40%

Inman, Buster 86 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Jerome, Mike 82, 87 3-2-1 1-1-0 0-1-1 2-0-0 3.5 58%
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Johnson, Gordon 00, 02-06 9-8-1 3-2-1 4-2-0 2-4-0 9.5 53%

Johnson, Tony 06, 09, 11, 13, 15-16 8-7-3 2-3-1 4-1-1 2-1-1 9.5 53%

Jones, Randy 08-10 2-6-1 1-2-0 0-2-1 1-2-0 2.5 28%

Kalencki, Buddy 81-82 5-1-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 1-1-0 5.0 83%

Kelley, Ken 96-98, 01-02, 05-08 15-8-3 5-2-2 5-3-1 5-3-0 16.5 63%

Kendrick, Terry 84-85, 88-89 6-4-1 1-3-0 2-1-1 3-0-0 6.5 59%

Kern, Ben 18-21 8-1-2 1-1-1 3-0-1 4-0-0 9.0 82%

Keys, Bill 97-98 0-5-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Klement, Mark 94 2-0-1 0-0-1 1-0-0 1-0-0 2.5 83%

Klement, Myron 92 0-2-1 0-0-1 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.5 17%

Kullberg, Mike 05, 07, 18 3-4-1 0-2-0 2-0-1 1-2-0 3.5 44%

Lardon, Brad 07-08, 10-15 17-5-2 6-2-0 5-2-1 6-1-1 18.0 75%

Lee, Glenn 11-12 1-4-1 0-1-1 1-1-0 0-2-0 1.5 25%

Lennon, Steve 96 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 2.0 67%

Levy, Paul 99-00 0-6-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0.0 0%

Lewis, J.L. 91, 92 4-2-0 1-1-0 2-0-0 1-1-0 4.0 67%

Longpre, Kevin 00 1-2-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Longpre, Michael 96 3-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 3.0 100%

Lundstrom, David 09 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 2.0 67%

Lyons, Ricky 20 0-1-2 0-1-0 0-0-1 0-0-1 1.0 33%

Marr, Dave 81 2-1-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 2.0 67%

Massengale, Don 82-83, 85 4-4-1 2-1-0 1-1-1 1-2-0 4.5 50%

McDonald, Ken 91-92, 95-09, 11-13 35-20-7 11-9-1 13-5-3 11-6-3 38.5 62%

Minnick, Bryan 11, 23-24 4-3-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 2-1-0 4.0 57%

Miranda, Philip 93, 97, 99 5-2-1 2-0-1 3-0-0 0-2-0 5.5 69%

Mitchell Jr., Joe 14-17, 19-23 10-10-5 3-4-1 3-2-3 4-4-1 12.5 50%

Montgomery, Jackie 98, 02-05 8-4-3 3-1-1 2-1-2 3-2-0 9.5 63%

Moore, Horace 85, 89 2-4-0 0-2-0 2-0-0 0-2-0 2.0 33%

Morgan, Dale 04-06 4-3-2 1-2-0 1-1-1 2-0-1 5.0 55%

Nordt, Garrison 17, 19-20, 22, 24 6-6-3 2-1-2 3-2-0 1-3-1 7.5 50%

Nutt, Bret 01, 09 3-3-0 0-2-0 2-0-0 1-1-0 3.0 50%

Odell, Jimmy 97 2-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 2.0 100%

Orbin, Justin 08-10, 12 2-7-3 1-2-1 1-1-2 0-4-0 3.5 29%

Parker, Roger 81, 88, 92 3-3-3 1-0-2 1-1-1 1-2-0 4.5 50%

Parker, Steve 01-03 4-3-2 1-0-2 2-1-0 1-2-0 5.0 56%
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Payne, Bob 82-86 5-8-1 0-5-0 3-1-1 2-2-0 5.5 39%

Peacock, Oliver 03 2-0-1 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-1 2.5 83%

Peddy, Trent 20-21, 24 4-4-1 0-2-1 2-1-0 2-1-0 4.5 50%

Petri, Randy 82 2-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 2.0 67%

Pilsner, David 07-08 0-6-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0.0 0%

Polzin, Ryan 11-14, 16-21, 23-24 14-16-3 4-5-1 4-5-2 6-6-0 15.5 47%

Price, David 82-83 3-1-2 2-0-0 1-0-1 0-1-1 4.0 67%

Putt, Bob 93-94 2-2-2 1-0-1 1-1-0 0-1-1 3.0 50%

Rippy, Garry 90, 98, 06 3-6-0 1-2-0 1-2-0 1-2-0 3.0 33%

Roberson, Corey 21-24 3-6-1 2-1-0 1-1-1 0-4-0 3.5 35%

Rowe, Dylan 23-24 1-3-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1.0 25%

Russell, Casey 16-19, 21-24 9-5-7 2-2-2 3-2-2 4-1-3 12.5 60%

Scadden, Matt 22 1-1-1 0-0-1 1-0-0 0-1-0 1.5 50%

Schleicher, Troy 10-14 7-8-0 2-3-0 2-3-0 3-2-0 7.0 47%

Scott, David 04 1-2-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Scott, Greg 94 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Simmons, Brooks 03 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Simonsen, Henrik 04-07 6-4-2 1-3-0 2-1-1 3-0-1 7.0 58%

Singletary, Robert 87, 89-96 12-10-5 3-5-1 5-1-3 4-4-1 14.5 54%

Sitton, Billy 12-13 1-5-0 1-1-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 1.0 16%

Skaggs, Wes 04, 07, 08-17 17-11-8 7-4-1 5-3-4 5-3-4 21.0 58%

Skorheim, Bill 02-05 5-3-4 3-0-1 2-1-1 0-2-2 7.0 58%

Smith, Bryan 95 0-2-1 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-0-1 0.5 17%

Smith, Bruce 06-07 3-3-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 3.0 50%

Smith, Hut 04 1-2-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Smith, Jerry 86-88 3-5-1 1-2-0 1-1-1 1-2-0 3.5 39%

Sowinski, Gary 83-86, 89-91 8-11-1 3-4-0 3-3-1 2-4-0 8.5 43%

Spikes, Mac 86 0-3-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0.0 0%

Swanson, Matt 97 2-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 2.0 100%

Thatcher, Roland 22-23 1-0-3 0-1-0 0-1-0 1-1-0 1.0 25%

Thelen, Tim 01-02 3-3-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 1-1-0 3.0 50%

Thompson, Robert 00-01, 16-17 5-5-2 3-1-0 1-2-1 1-2-1 6.0 50%

Tobin, Patrick 03 1-2-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Trevino, Matt 06, 07, 08-11, 13, 19 14-9-1 6-2-0 3-5-0 5-2-1 14.5 60%

Trueblood, Odell 91, 94, 97 2-5-1 1-2-0 0-3-0 1-0-1 2.5 31%
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Underwood, Hal 89, 91, 01 4-4-1 2-1-0 2-1-0 0-2-1 4.5 50%

Veriato, Steve 81, 84, 86 3-2-3 2-0-1 1-1-1 0-1-1 4.5 56%

von Hoffmann, David 10, 13-17, 19-24 15-14-2 4-6-0 5-4-1 6-4-1 16.0 52%

Ware, Robby 94-98 8-5-1 2-3-0 3-2-0 2-1-1 8.5 61%

Weaver, Buddy 87 1-1-1 0-1-0 0-0-1 1-0-0 1.5 50%

Weeks, Tad 89, 91-92, 95 6-6-0 4-0-0 1-3-0 1-3-0 6.0 50%

Westergard, Chuck 90, 93-94, 99, 05 5-10-0 4-1-0 1-4-0 0-5-0 5.0 33%

Wolfenberger, Tommy 08 1-2-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Wooley, Alan 98, 01-02 2-7-0 1-2-0 0-3-0 1-2-0 2.0 22%

Woolly, Craig 93 1-2-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 1.0 33%

Worley Jr., Carl 97 2-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 2.0 100%

Wylie, Mac 94, 99-00, 02-04 5-9-4 3-1-2 1-4-1 1-4-1 7.0 39%

* NOTE: To better evaluate a player’s performance in the Texas Joe Black Cup Matches, the percentage category reflects
the number of total points earned versus the number of matches (possible points) played.
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SOUTHERN TEXAS PGA
TOP 10 ALL-TIME POINT LEADERS

Place Player Years Played Overall Record Total Points Point %

1 McDonald, Ken 91-92, 95-09, 11-13 35-20-7 38.5 62%

2 Epps, Charlie 81-90, 95-96, 98-99 26-14-1 26.5 65%

3 Buckman, Brent 82-90, 92-96 24-13-4 26.0 63%

4 Coward, Mark 88-90, 92, 94-01 22-8-5 24.5 70%

5 Baker, Carl 87-88, 90, 92-93, 95-96, 99-00, 06, 08 19-8-6 22.0 67%

6 Skaggs, Wes 04, 07, 08-17 17-11-8 21.0 58%

7 Arnett, Ricky 00-04, 06, 08, 10-12, 14-17 16-18-8 20.0 48%

8 Lardon, Brad 07-08, 10-15 17-5-2 18.0 75%

9 Kelley, Ken 96-98, 01-02, 05-08 15-8-3 16.5 63%

10 von Hoffmann, David 10, 13-17, 19-24 15-14-2 16.0 52%
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